

Trump signs \$1 trillion spending bill, keeps government open

ASSOCIATED PRESS
Branchburg (US), May 6

US PRESIDENT DONALD Trump has signed his first piece of major legislation on Friday, a \$1-trillion spending bill to keep the government operating through September.

The bill cleared both houses of Congress this week and Trump signed it into law behind closed doors at his home in central New Jersey, well ahead of the Friday midnight deadline, for some government operations to begin shutting down.

But other budget battles lie ahead as the White House and Congress hammer out a spending plan for the fiscal year that starts October 1. Republicans praised \$15 billion in additional Pentagon spending obtained by Trump, as well as \$1.5 billion in emergency spending for border security, though not for the wall he has vowed to build along the US-Mexico border to deter illegal immigration, and the extension of a school voucher program in the District of Columbia. Trump also wants a huge military build-up matched by cuts to popular domestic programmes and foreign aid accounts.

Trump signed the bill despite his objections to numerous provisions included in the measure. One such provision prohibits the Justice Department from using any funds to block implementation of medical marijuana laws by states and US territories.

In a signing statement that accompanied the bill and that laid out his objections, Trump said he reserved the right to ignore the provision. He held out the possibility that the administration could pursue legal action against states and territories



The Bill was cleared by both houses of Congress this week and US President Donald Trump signed it into law well ahead of the deadline

that legalise marijuana for medical use.

Marijuana remains illegal for any purpose under federal law. The White House previously spotted a looming crackdown on recreational pot use. "I will treat this provision consistently with my constitutional responsibility to take care that the laws be faithfully executed," Trump said in the signing statement, a tool that previous Presidents have used to explain their positions on appropriations bills.

Trump also objects to provision governing the transfer of prisoners held at a US facility in Guantanamo Bay, Cuba. But the White House said his objection should not be seen as a shift in policy, but as a statement of his view that the provision could conflict with his constitutional authority and duties in some circumstances.

'Rating agencies far from India's ground realities'

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Yokohama (Japan), May 6

UPSET OVER NOT getting a rating upgrade, India has lashed out at global rating agencies, saying they are far detached from ground realities and must introspect as the reforms initiated certainly warranted an upgrade. Economic affairs secretary Shaktikanta Das said India was being denied an upgrade even as growth and fundamentals improve. In the past too, India has questioned the methodology used by global rating agencies, saying the nation compares favourably with other emerging countries on metrics such as default risk. In particular, it points to S&P Global Ratings keeping China at AA- despite rising debt and slowing growth, while India has been kept at one step above junk. Moody's and Fitch also give similar rating, citing Asia's widest fiscal deficit as a drag on the nation's sovereign rating. "So

far as the government is concerned, it will continue to take measures that are good for the country, which are good for the economy. The government will continue to take structural reform measures, step up public investment, do what is good for the economy, for our growth, for our employment generation," Das told the Indian media in Japan. India, he said, has shown excellent growth over the last few years. "The kind of number and quality of reforms that India has experienced in the past two-three years is unparalleled. It is only in India that you see this kind of reforms are happening," he said. Das said India has continued to maintain over 7% GDP growth rate, while the ease of doing business has improved considerably. Even after this "if the rating agencies do not give an upgrade to India, if they do not give any weightage to it, I think they are probably far detached from ground realities. So, it is really for them to introspect," he said.

Berkshire's earnings hit bump on insurance business

BLOOMBERG
Seattle/New York, May 6

WARREN BUFFETT'S BERKSHIRE Hathaway hit a speed bump in the first quarter as insurance units posted an underwriting loss, overshadowing gains at the company's railroad and energy business.

The results aren't likely to damp the festive mood as shareholders gather Saturday for the company's annual meeting in Omaha, Nebraska. The event doubles as a showcase for Berkshire's dozens of businesses and a platform for Buffett, 86, to share his investing gospel with thousands of adoring fans.

Over the past five decades, he's transformed Berkshire from a struggling textile business into a financial powerhouse with insurance, energy, retail, transportation and manufacturing

units. With an eye toward value and long-term thinking, his stock picks and acquisitions have helped propel steady increases in the company's earnings.

Buffett has said there will be blips in that record, in part because insurance results can be volatile. First-quarter operating profit slipped 4.8% to \$3.56 billion, the company said Friday in a statement.

The result was driven by underwriting losses at Berkshire's namesake reinsurance group and General Re unit, which both incurred costs tied to a cyclone in Australia. Pretax profit fell 34% at Geico, which sells auto coverage.

Despite the occasional setback, insurance has been a significant moneymaker for Berkshire, generating annual underwriting profits for more than a decade. The businesses

also provide Buffett with billions of dollars of "float" — or premiums held before paying claims — that he can invest. Berkshire's largest unit, railroad Burlington Northern Santa Fe, added \$838 million to net income, 6.9% more than in the same period of 2016, according to a regulatory filing. BNSF and its competitors have benefited this year from a rebound in coal volumes after a surge in prices for natural gas, a rival energy source.

Still, carriers aren't counting on a sustained rebound in coal, because power producers have been shifting away from the fossil fuel. BNSF also saw an increase in car shipments over its network after it won business from a new automotive customer.

\$KIPPER
Limited
3A, Loudon Street, Kolkata-720 017
Phone: 033 2289 237/5731, Fax: 033 2289 5733
Email: investor.relations@skipperlimited.com
Website: www.skipperlimited.com
CIN: L40104WB1981PLC033408

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that, in terms of Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, 15th May, 2017, inter alia to consider and approve the audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017 and to consider recommendation of dividend, if any, amongst other matters.
The information available in this notice is also available on the website of the Company www.skipperlimited.com as also on website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com and website of Bombay Stock Exchange Limited www.bseindia.com.
For Skipper Limited
Date: 6th May, 2017 Manish Agarwal
Place: Kolkata (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

ROSELABS FINANCE LIMITED
(CIN No.: L67120GJ1995PLC024070)
Regd. Office: 416, Anand Mangal Complex, B/H, Omkar House, C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 008 Tel: 022-61334606
Website: www.roselabsfinance.com Email: roselabsfinance@lodhagroup.com

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 24th May, 2017, inter alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2017 and recommendation of dividend, if any.
The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.roselabsfinance.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com.
Trading Window of the Company shall remain closed from 6th May, 2017 to 26th May, 2017 (both days inclusive).
For Roselabs Finance Limited
Sd/-
Purnima Pavle
Director
(DIN: 06705133)
Date: 6th May, 2017

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR EMPANELMENT OF STATIONERY SUPPLIERS, PAPER SUPPLIERS & GENERAL PRINTERS
Ref No: Bank/IO/Stationery/Empanelment/2017-18 Date: 07.05.2017
United Bank of India invites request for proposal for empanelment of Stationery Suppliers, Paper Suppliers & General Printers. The details of RFP is available in the Bank's website www.unitedbankofindia.com. Last date of submission of the RFP is 05.06.2017 up to 3:00 pm at United Bank of India, Stationery Department, Head Office, 11th Floor, 11, Hemanta Basu Sarani, Kolkata - 700001
Sd/-
Date: 07.05.2017 Assistant General Manager (Stationery Department)
युनाइटेड बैंक ऑफ इंडिया United Bank of India
(A Bank of India Undertaking)
Head Office : 11, Hemanta Basu Sarani, Kolkata - 700 001
www.unitedbankofindia.com

THE VILLUPURAM-CUDDALORE DISTRICT COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LTD., VALUTHAREDDY, KANDAMANDI (SO) VILLUPURAM - 605 401
Ref.No: 1763/E.U.2/2017-2019 Date: 04.05.2017
Sealed Tenders are invited from the Eligible Labour Contractors for the period of two years 2017 - 2019 for the following Labour Contract work
S.No. Name of the work
1 Skilled Labour 12 Nos.
2 Lifting of cans with milk, Pouring, cleaning of cans and Reception area (RMRD) at Villupuram Dairy and cleaning of related works.
3 Unloading of empty milk tins washing and stacking at prepac area in Villupuram Dairy.
4 Stacking of sachet milk tubs, fork lifting into cold room and despatch area, cleaning of prepac section at Villupuram Dairy.
5 Ghee filling, weighing, sealing, labeling, coding and packing at Villupuram Dairy.
6 Khoo preparation weighing and packing at Villupuram Dairy.
7 Mineral mixture preparation and packing at Villupuram.
8 Unloading of Cans, pouring, cleaning of cans and related cleaning works at Chinnasaalem CC.
9 Gardening and scavenger work at Villupuram & Chinnasaalem.
Tender forms available at The Villupuram-Cuddalore District Cooperative Milk Producers' Union Ltd., Valuthareddy, Kandamandi (So) Villupuram - 605 401. Forms sales from 10.05.2017 to 08.06.2017 (all working days). Cost of the tender form Rs.500/- has Last date on 09.06.2017 upto 2.30 pm. Opening on 09.06.2017 date at 3.00 pm (see the Hyper Link) Tender forms can be freely download and also submit e-tendering through website (http://www.hyperlink.tenders.gov.in) Prebid Meeting on 25.05.2017. The Union is not responsible for postal delay.
DPR/ 1028 /TENDER/2017
GENERAL MANAGER

| GARODIA CHEMICALS LIMITED | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------------------|---|--|
| 149/156, Garodia Shopping Centre, Garodia Nagar, Ghalkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 077. CIN: L99999MH1993PLC070321. Email id: goshares@gmail.com Website: www.gchem.co.in Phone : 022 - 67983683, 66758639 Fax : 022-66716149 | | | | |
| Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2017 | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Current Year ending 31.03.2017 | Year to date Figures/ Previous Year ending 31.03.2016 | 3 months ending 31.03.2017 compared to the previous year ending 31.03.2016 |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (22.23) | (32.65) | (16.72) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (22.23) | 581.41 | 597.34 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (22.23) | 581.41 | 597.34 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (22.23) | 581.41 | 597.34 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 720.02 | 720.02 | 720.02 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | |
| 1. Basic: | | (0.31) | 8.07 | 8.30 |
| 2. Diluted: | | (0.31) | 8.07 | 8.30 |
| Note: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (http://www.gchem.co.in/investorrelation.html). b. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote. c. * - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with AS Rules, whichever is applicable. For and Behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- Mahesh Gordhans Garodia Wholetime Director Date: 6th May, 2017 Place: Mumbai DIN: 01250816 | | | | |

| L&T Metro Rail Hyderabad | | | | |
|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| L&T METRO RAIL (HYDERABAD) LIMITED CIN : U45300TG2010PLC070121 Registered office: Hyderabad Metro Rail Administrative Building, Uppal Main Road, Hyderabad - 500039, Telangana | | | | |
| Audited Standalone Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2017 | | | | |
| (Rs. Lakhs) | | | | |
| Particulars | 6 months ended 31-Mar-17 | 6 months ended 31-Mar-16 | Year ended 31-Mar-17 | Year ended 31-Mar-16 |
| | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 Total Income from operations | 1062.80 | 1093.73 | 1,918.18 | 1,426.62 |
| 2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 277.34 | 312.01 | 353.57 | 291.11 |
| 3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 277.34 | 312.01 | 353.57 | 291.11 |
| 4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 249.44 | 378.31 | 282.08 | 291.11 |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | - | 143.61 | (2,591.89) | 143.61 |
| 6 Paid up Equity Share Capital | 206,219.32 | 203,066.19 | 206,219.32 | 203,066.18 |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | (2,450.13) | (775.57) | (2,450.13) | (775.57) |
| 8 Net worth | 203,769.19 | 202,290.62 | 203,769.19 | 202,290.61 |
| 9 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 873,119.11 | 683,811.53 | 873,119.11 | 683,811.53 |
| 10 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | - | - | - | - |
| 11 Debt Equity Ratio *** | 2.88 | 2.52 | 2.88 | 3.35 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | |
| 12 1. Basic: | 0.014 | 0.014 | 0.014 | (0.04) |
| 2. Diluted: | 0.014 | 0.014 | 0.014 | (0.04) |
| 13 Capital Redemption Reserve | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable |
| 14 Debenture Redemption Reserve | - | - | 282.08 | - |
| 15 Debt Service Coverage Ratio * | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable |
| 16 Interest Service Coverage Ratio * | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable |
| * The company is in the construction phase of implementing the project and hence disclosure of the ratio is not applicable. *** In Debt Equity mix NCD's are considered as Debt. Equity adjusted with Reserves & surplus excluding hedging reserve and including viability gap fund. Note: 1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 5th May 2017. 2 Previous periods figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to confirm to the presentation of the current period's accounts. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited Sd/- Shivanand Nimbargi Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer (DIN: 01419304) Place : Hyderabad Date : 05-05-2017 | | | | |

From the Front Page

Mobile connectivity a pipe dream for more than 50,000 villages

These projects take time, as the terrain is very difficult. "One has to understand it is a very difficult task. Covering these remaining 52,000-odd villages will require huge investment and high execution capacity. They will be covered in a phased manner, but it's almost certain that even by the end of 2019, some of the villages will not be covered under mobile network," the official explained.

As per government data, the highest number of uncovered villages are in Odisha, followed by Madhya Pradesh, Jharkhand, Chhattisgarh and Andhra Pradesh. Of the total 55,669 villages, around 13,900 are in the hilly and north-eastern states, while around 7,000 are in the LWE areas.

Protectionism can blunt US firms' efficiency: FM

Speaking at a session at the Asian Development Bank's 50th annual meet, he said developed economies are aided when their companies benefit from cheaper products and more efficient services outsourced from countries like India. "If this itself is reduced, it is quite likely that these companies themselves may become sluggish because then you have to rely on products which are costlier, services which are less effective," he said.

He said economies will have to become more efficient in order to make sure their goods and services have acceptability all over the world. On the impact of Trump administration's executive orders curbing visas for unskilled workers and 'Buy American, Hire American' policy, the minister said, "I don't think we have felt any impact because of the executive order at the moment." He said no economy can be immune from what happens in the rest of the world.

"So if there is a global slowdown, the slowdown will certainly impact demand, exports and these impacts would be domestically felt also.

"If commodity or oil prices fluctuate, it is going to have significant impact on an economy like India," he said. While the global economy impacted India, the country's large market and domestic demand kept its economy going, helping it clock 7.5% plus growth even during global slowdown.


"And that is essentially because of a set of large number of structural reforms. "One of the major structural reforms was we became one of the most open economies in the world, and we simplified FDI procedures and over the last 2-3 years. We became the largest recipient globally of FDI and that became a great additionality of resource for domestic economy," he said.

| GUJARAT ROAD AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMPANY LIMITED | | | | |
|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| Registered Office : Office of the Secretary, Roads & Buildings Department, Block 14, 2nd Floor, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar - 382 010 CIN: U65990GJ1999PLC036086 | | | | |
| Extract of Audited Financial Results for the half year and year ended March 31, 2017 | | | | |
| Rs. in Lakhs | | | | |
| Particulars | Half Year ended | | Year ended | |
| | March 31, 2017 (Audited) | March 31, 2016 (Audited) | March 31, 2017 (Audited) | March 31, 2016 (Audited) |
| 1 Total Income from Operations | 7,511 | 6,670 | 14,590 | 12,896 |
| 2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 3,820 | 245 | 4,389 | 370 |
| 3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 3,820 | 245 | 4,389 | 370 |
| 4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 2,498 | 63 | 2,851 | 98 |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 2,499 | 60 | 2,850 | 95 |
| 6 Paid up Equity Share Capital | 5,546 | 5,546 | 5,546 | 5,546 |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 17,048 | 16,201 | 17,048 | 16,201 |
| 8 Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 27,334 | 23,585 | 27,334 | 23,585 |
| 9 Debt Equity Ratio | 1.60 | 1.46 | 1.60 | 1.46 |
| 10 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | |
| - Basic | 4.5* | 0.11* | 5.14 | 0.18 |
| - Diluted | 4.5* | 0.11* | 5.14 | 0.18 |
| 11 Debenture Redemption Reserve | 1,700 | 5,150 | 1,700 | 5,150 |
| 12 Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 2.20 | 1.05 | 1.50 | 1.00 |
| 13 Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.83 | 1.05 | 1.77 | 1.04 |
| Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly and annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of half yearly and annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange - National Stock Exchange (NSE) websites www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.grcl.com (2) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on the (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.grcl.com (3) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 5, 2017 has recommended an final dividend of Rs. 3.00 per equity share DATE : May 5, 2017 PLACE : Gandhinagar For and on behalf of the Board Manager | | | | |

| L.G. BALAKRISHNAN & BROS LIMITED | | | | |
|---|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
| Registered Office: 6/16/13 Krishnarayapuram Road, Ganapathy, Coimbatore-641 006 CIN NO.L29191TZ1956PLC000257 Tel: 0422-2532325 Fax: 0422-2532333 E-mail: info@lgb.co.in Website: www.lgb.co.in | | | | |
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2017 | | | | |
| Rs. in Lakhs | | | | |
| Particulars | Quarter ended 31.03.2017 | Year ended 31.03.2017 | Quarter ended 31.03.2016 | Year ended 31.03.2017 |
| | | | | |
| 1 Total Income from operations (net) | 31,333.14 | 117,159.39 | 27,828.23 | 128,269.84 |
| 2 Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax | 1,696.42 | 6,155.36 | 1,565.64 | 6,900.58 |
| 3 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items) | 1,696.42 | 6,155.36 | 1,565.64 | 6,900.58 |
| 4 Equity Share Capital | 1,569.62 | 1,569.62 | 1,569.62 | 1,569.62 |
| 5 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year) | 44,153.48 | 44,153.48 | 37,998.12 | 46,565.99 |
| 6 Earnings Per Share (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (*not annualised) | 10.81* | 39.22 | 9.97* | 42.35 |
| (a) Basic | 10.81* | 39.22 | 9.97* | 42.35 |
| (b) Diluted | 10.81* | 39.22 | 9.97* | 42.35 |
| 7 Earnings Per Share (after Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (*not annualised) | 10.81* | 39.22 | 9.97* | 42.35 |
| (a) Basic | 10.81* | 39.22 | 9.97* | 42.35 |
| (b) Diluted | 10.81* | 39.22 | 9.97* | 42.35 |
| Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed, namely, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also available on the Company's website www.lgb.co.in Coimbatore 06.05.2017 By Order of the Board, For L.G. BALAKRISHNAN & BROS LIMITED B. VIJAYAKUMAR CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR | | | | |

Sri Lanka's airline sell-off fails

A US EQUITY firm that bid to buy private equity firm, has withdrawn its bid for a 49% stake in Sri Lanka, dashing hopes of a quick revival of the airline. PTT



Regd. & Corp Office: Plot No. 20, Survey No. 12, Kothaguda, Kondapur, Hyderabad – 500 084.
www.gati.com | investor.services@gati.com | CIN: L63011TG1995PLC020121
Ph: (040) 71204284; Fax: (040) 23112318

AUDITED CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2017

₹ in Lakhs

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended 31.03.2017 Unaudited | Year Ended 31.03.2017 Audited | Quarter Ended 31.03.2016 Unaudited |
|---------|---|--|-------------------------------------|--|
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 41,494 | 1,69,099 | 42,804 |
| 2 | Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax | 1,063 | 3,729 | 2,002 |
| 3 | Net Profit after Tax for the Period (after Extraordinary Items) | 1,063 | 3,729 | 2,002 |
| 4 | Equity Share Capital | 1,764 | 1,764 | 1,754 |
| 5 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year) | - | 54,001 | 52,524 |
| 6 | Earnings Per Share (before Extraordinary Items) (₹2/- each) | | | |
| | a) Basic: | 1.04 | 3.35 | 1.78 |
| | b) Diluted: | 0.78 | 2.49 | 1.31 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (after Extraordinary Items) (₹2/- each) | | | |
| | a) Basic: | 1.04 | 3.35 | 1.78 |
| | b) Diluted: | 0.78 | 2.49 | 1.31 |

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 6th May, 2017. The full year financials for the year ended 31st March, 2017 has been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- Additional information on the standalone financial results is as follows:

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended |
|------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|
| | 31.03.2017 Unaudited | 31.03.2017 Audited | 31.03.2016 Unaudited |
| Total Income from Operations | 12,238 | 51,196 | 12,738 |
| Profit Before Tax | 869 | 3,288 | 688 |
| Profit After Tax | 770 | 2,977 | 599 |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017 are available for investors at www.gati.com, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

For Gati Limited

Sd/-

Mahendra Agarwal

Founder & CEO

DIN: 00179777

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 6th May 2017

